Stage 1
Shooter
William Chandon
Bryan Maglidt
Tim Duncan
Ernie Simpson
Greg Miller
Wichael Flowers
Chris Garrett
Klaus Nicolaedis
Vince Hobbs
Scott Teare
Robert Hohlfelder
Vince Roselli
Ron Bjornberg
Vince Martinez
Lyn Carter

Vic Echeverria
Ed Saucier
Chuck Demos
Joel Reinhard
Javier Chavez
Roger Finzel
Alicia Maglidt

Div
HiCap
Carry-§
HiCap
Carry-§
Carry-§
HiCap
Carry-R
Carry-§
Carry-§
Rev
Carry-§
Rev
Carry-R
Carry-§
Carry-R
Carry-R
Carry-§
HiCap
Rev
Carry-R
Carry-R
Carry-§

Time
18.16
18.89
2021
24.41
26.63
22.33
26.40
28.58
21.60
2151
33.26
3441
36.13
32.61
39.34
33.85
29.48
40.04
40.55
31.46
43.16
39.50

16
16
10
10
14

14
11
13

13
16
13
13
18
14
13
1§
16

11
9
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Zia Action Pistol: 31Mar18
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88
19
82
82
86
12
84
89
83
14
85
88
85
16
90
11
61
81
88
63
12
94

4.8
418
4.05
3.36
3.3
3.2
3.18
.11
3.01
2.68
2.56
2.59
2.39
2.33
2.29
2.21
2.21
211
211
1.68
1.6
131

Pct
100.0%
86.3%
83.5%
69.3%
66.6%
66.5%
65.7%
64.3%
62.1%
55.4%
52.1%
52.1%
48.5%
48.1%
41.2%
46.9%
46.9%
44.8%
44.8%
34.1%
34.4%
28.2%

By Division
Shooter
Chris Garrett
Ron Bjornberg
Lyn Carter
Vic Echeverria
Javier Chavez
Roger Finzel

Bryan Maglidt
Ernie Simpson
Greg Miller
Klaus Nicolaedis
Vince Hobbs
Robert Hohifelder
Vince Martinez
Ed Saucier
Alicia Maglidt

William Chandon
Tim Duncan
Michael Flowers
Chuck Demos

Scott Teare
Vince Roselli
Joel Reinhard

Div
Carry-R
Carry-R
Carry-R
Carry-R
Carry-R
Carry-R

Carry-§
Carry-§
Carry-§
Carry-§
Carry-§
Carry-§
Carry-§
Carry-§
Carry-§

HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap

Rev
Rev
Rev

Score
3.18
2.35
2.29
2.21
1.68
1.61

418
3.36
3.3
.11
3.01
2.56
2.33
2.21
131

4.85
4.05
3.2
211

2.68
2.5
211

Pct
100.0%
13.9%
11.9%
11.5%
52.9%
52.4%

100.0%
80.3%
11.2%
14.5%
11.9%
61.1%
95.1%
94.3%
32.1%

100.0%
83.5%
66.5%
44.8%

100.0%
95.1%
80.9%



Stage 2
Shooter
William Chandon
Tim Duncan
Bryan Maglidt
Scott Teare
Vince Martinez
Greg Miller
Vince Hobbs
Joel Reinhard
Klaus Nicolaedis
Ed Saucier
Vince Roselli
Ernie Simpson
Michael Flowers
Robert Hohlfelder
Vic Echeverria
Ron Bjornberg
Chris Garrett
Javier Chavez
Lyn Carter
Roger Finzel
Alicia Maglidt
Chuck Demos

Div
HiCap
HiCap

Carry-S
Rev
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Rev
Carry-S
Carry-S
Rev
Carry-S
HiCap
Carry-S
Carry-R
Carry-R
Carry-R
Carry-R
Carry-R
Carry-R
Carry-S
HiCap

Time
2291
23.64
20.13
24.29
24.33
26.93
28.01
26.44
32.11
32.16
33.61
33.83
28.19
36.51
36.83
30.63
35.06
39.06
42.28
41.81
31.93
13.90

18
18
13
13
14
12
12
16
18
13
14
14

16
16
11
12
13
16
12

13
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Zia Action Pistol: 31Mar18
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9
90
12
85
84
84
84
19
9
85
86
86
69
88
88
12
82
85
88
51
45
64

3.92
3.81
3.58
3.50
3.45
3.12
2.99
2.99
2.80
2.64
2.56
2.54
2.45
241
2.39
2.35
2.34
2.18
2.08
119
119
0.87

Pct
100.0%
91.2%
91.3%
89.3%
88.1%
19.6%
16.4%
16.3%
11.4%
67.5%
65.3%
64.9%
62.5%
61.5%
61.0%
60.0%
59.1%
55.5%
53.1%
30.4%
30.3%
22.1%

By Division
Shooter

Vic Echeverria
Ron Bjornberg
Chris Garrett
Javier Chavez
Lyn Carter
Roger Finzel

Bryan Maglidt
Vince Martinez
Greg Miller
Vince Hobbs
Klaus Nicolaedis
Ed Saucier

Ernie Simpson
Robert Hohlfelder
Alicia Maglidt

William Chandon
Tim Duncan
Michael Flowers
Chuck Demos

Scott Teare
Joel Reinhard
Vince Roselli

Div
Carry-R
Carry-R
Carry-R
Carry-R
Carry-R
Carry-R

Carry-$
Carry-$
Carry-$
Carry-$
Carry-$
Carry-S
Carry-$
Carry-$
Carry-$

HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap

Rev
Rev
Rev

Score
2.39
2.35
2.34
2.18
2.08
1.19

3.58
3.45
3.12
2.99
2.80
2.64
2.54
241
119

3.92
3.81
2.45
0.817

3.50
2.99
2.56

Pct
100.0%
98.4%
91.9%
9L1%
81.1%
49.8%

100.0%
96.5%
81.2%
83.1%
18.2%
13.9%
11.1%
67.4%
33.2%

100.0%
91.2%
62.5%
22.1%

100.0%
§5.4%
13.1%



Stage 3
Shooter
William Chandon
Bryan Maglidt
Javier Chavez
Tim Duncan
Chris Garrett
Vince Roselli
Greg Miller
Vince Martinez
Scott Teare
Michael Flowers
Robert Hohlfelder
Vic Echeverria
Klaus Nicolaedis
Vince Hobbs
Ernie Simpson
Joel Reinhard
Lyn Carter

Ed Saucier

Ron Bjornberg
Alicia Maglidt
Roger Finzel
Chuck Demos

Div
HiCap
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Lim10
Carry-S
Carry-S
Rev
HiCap
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Rev
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S

Time
17.04
15.55
18.86
18.54
20.99
26.59
26.41
20.95
24.83
23.39
29.20
22.99
25.04
29.20
21.33
38.82
3020
32.50
35.34
36.30
45.50
65.15

18
13
13
10
11
16
16

15

16
10

16
14
16
15

11
13
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Zia Action Pistol: 31Mar18

NS Proc Points Score
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9
16
85
82
14
88
86
68
11
10
81
68
10
80
10
88
68
10
69
63
65
14

9.28
4.89
451
442
3.53
3.31
3.26
3.25
3.10
2.99
2.98
2.96
2.80
214
2.56
2.21
2.25
2.15
1.95
1.74
1.43
113

Pct
100.0%
92.5%
85.3%
83.1%
66.7%
62.1%
61.T%
61.5%
58.1%
56.7%
56.4%
56.0%
52.9%
51.9%
48.5%
42.9%
42.6%
40.8%
31.0%
32.9%
21.0%
21.3%

By Division
Shooter

Bryan Maglidt
Javier Chavez
Tim Duncan
Chris Garrett
Greg Miller
Vince Martinez
Robert Hohlfelder
Vic Echeverria
Klaus Nicolaedis
Vince Hobbs
Ernie Simpson
Lyn Carter

Ed Saucier

Ron Bjornberg
Alicia Maglidt
Roger Finzel
Chuck Demos

William Chandon
Michael Flowers

Vince Roselli

Scott Teare
Joel Reinhard

Div
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S

HiCap
HiCap

Lim10

Rev
Rev

Score
489
451
442
3.53
3.26
3.25
2.98
2.96
2.80
2.14
2.56
2.25
2.15
1.95
1.14
1.43
113

5.28
2.99

3.31

3.10
2.21

Pct
100.0%
92.2%
90.5%
12.1%
66.6%
66.4%
61.0%
60.5%
51.2%
56.1%
52.4%
46.1%
4.1%
39.9%
35.5%
29.2%
23.0%

100.0%
56.7%

100.0%

100.0%
13.1%



Stage 4
Shooter
William Chandon
Javier Chavez
Bryan Maglidt
Greg Miller

Tim Duncan
Vince Roselli
Chris Garrett
Scott Teare

Lyn Carter
Klaus Nicolaedis
Vic Echeverria
Ernie Simpson
Ed Saucier
Vince Hobbs
Michael Flowers
Robert Hohlfelder
Vince Martinez
Roger Finzel
Joel Reinhard
Chuck Demos
Ron Bjornberg
Alicia Maglidt

Div
HiCap
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Lim10
Carry-S
Rev
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
HiCap
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Rev
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S

Time
16.58
17.59
19.05
20.53
23.14
26.76
26.54
25.18
21.21
30.63
24.62
30.06
33.19
35.01
28.89
32.86
26.86
39.91
46.10
243
55.41
35.11

15
16
12
14
14
16
11
12
12
11
10
11
16
11
12
11

15
15
14
12
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Zia Action Pistol: 31Mar18
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81
88
80
86
86
88
83
18
82
89
11
81
88
89
11
19
99
81
85
68
84
49

9.29
5.00
4.20
419
3.62
3.29
3.13
3.03
3.01
2.91
2.88
2.69
2.69
2.54
2.46
2.40
2.20
2.18
1.82
1.60
151
131

Pct
100.0%
95.3%
80.0%
19.8%
69.0%
62.1%
59.6%
51.1%
51.3%
55.4%
55.0%
51.4%
50.5%
43.4%
46.8%
45.8%
41.9%
41.5%
34.1%
30.5%
28.9%
26.1%

By Division
Shooter
Javier Chavez
Bryan Maglidt
Greg Miller

Tim Duncan
Chris Garrett
Lyn Carter
Klaus Nicolaedis
Vic Echeverria
Ernie Simpson
Ed Saucier
Vince Hobbs
Robert Hohlfelder
Vince Martinez
Roger Finzel
Chuck Demos
Ron Bjornberg
Alicia Maglidt

William Chandon
Michael Flowers

Vince Roselli

Scott Teare
Joel Reinhard

Div
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S
Carry-S

HiCap
HiCap

Lim10

Rev
Rev

Score
5.00
420
419
3.62
313
3.01
291
2.88
2.69
2.65
2.54
240
2.20
2.18
1.60
1.51
131

9.25
2.46

3.29

3.03
1.82

Pct
100.0%
83.9%
83.7%
12.4%
62.5%
60.1%
58.1%
51.6%
53.9%
53.0%
50.7%
48.1%
43.9%
43.5%
32.0%
30.3%
21.4%

100.0%
46.8%

100.0%

100.0%
60.2%



Overall - Stages 1 & 2

Shooter
William Chandon
Tim Duncan
Bryan Maglidt
Greg Miller
Scott Teare
Vince Hobbs
Klaus Nicolaedis
Ernie Simpson
Vince Martinez
Michael Flowers
Chris Garrett
Joel Reinhard
Vince Roselli
Robert Hohlfelder
Ed Saucier

Ron Bjornberg
Vic Echeverria
Lyn Carter
Javier Chavez
Chuck Demos
Roger Finzel
Alicia Maglidt

Div
HiCap
HiCap

Carry-§
Carry-S
Rev
Carry-S
Carry-§
Carry-S
Carry-§
HiCap
Carry-R
Rev
Rev
Carry-S
Carry-§
Carry-R
Carry-R
Carry-R
Carry-R
HiCap
Carry-R
Carry-S

Zia Action Pistol: 31Mar18

Score

8.16
1.8
1.16
6.35
6.18
6.00
5.91
5.90
5.18
5.61
5.92
5.16
5.11
491
492
410
4.66
431
3.86
3.04
2.86
2.55

Pct
100.0%
39.6%
38.5%
12.4%
10.6%
68.5%
67.5%
67.3%
66.0%
64.7%
63.0%
58.9%
58.3%
56.1%
56.1%
53.1%
53.2%
49.9%
44.0%
34.1%
32.6%
29.1%

By Division
Shooter
Chris Garrett
Ron Bjornberg
Vic Echeverria
Liyn Carter
Javier Chavez
Roger Finzel

Bryan Maglidt
Greg Miller
Vince Hobbs
Klaus Nicolaedis
Ernie Simpson
Vince Martinez
Robert Hohlfelder
Ed Saucier
Alicia Maglidt

William Chandon
Tim Duncan
Michael Flowers
Chuck Demos

Scott Teare
Joel Reinhard
Vince Roselli

Div
Carry-R
Carry-R
Carry-R
Carry-R
Carry-R
Carry-R

Carry-S
Carry-§
Carry-S
Carry-§
Carry-S
Carry-§
Carry-S
Carry-§
Carry-S

HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap

Rev
Rev
Rev

Score

5.2
410
4.66
431
3.86
2.86

1.16
6.35
6.00
5.91
5.90
5.18
491
4.92
2.55

8.16
1.85
5.61
3.04

6.18
5.16
5.11

Pct
100.0%
85.2%
34.5%
19.1%
69.9%
51.8%

100.0%
81.8%
11.3%
16.2%
16.1%
14.5%
64.0%
63.4%
32.9%

100.0%
89.6%
64.1%
34.1%

100.0%
83.4%
82.1%



Overall - Stages 3 & 4

Shooter
William Chandon
Javier Chavez
Bryan Maglidt
Tim Duncan
Greg Miller
Chris Garrett
Vince Roselli
Scott Teare

Vic Echeverria
Klaus Nicolaedis
Michael Flowers
Vince Martinez
Robert Hohlfelder
Vince Hobbs
Lyn Carter
Ernie Simpson
Ed Saucier

Joel Reinhard
Roger Finzel
Ron Bjornberg
Alicia Maglidt
Chuck Demos

Div
HiCap
Carry-S
Carry-§
Carry-§
Carry-§
Carry-S
Lim10
Rev
Carry-§
Carry-§
HiCap
Carry-S
Carry-§
Carry-S
Carry-§
Carry-§
Carry-§
Rev
Carry-§
Carry-§
Carry-§
Carry-§

Zia Action Pistol: 31Mar18

Score
10.53
9.51
9.09
8.05
1.45
6.65
6.60
6.13
5.84
5.10
5.45
5.44
5.38
5.8
5.26
5.26
4381
4.09
3.61
341
3.11
2.13

Pct
100.0%
90.3%
86.3%
16.4%
10.1%
63.2%
62.1%
58.2%
55.5%
54.1%
51.8%
51.1%
51.1%
50.1%
49.9%
49.9%
45.6%
38.8%
34.2%
32.9%
29.5%
25.9%

By Division
Shooter
Javier Chavez
Bryan Maglidt
Tim Duncan
Greg Miller
Chris Garrett
Vic Echeverria
Klaus Nicolaedis
Vince Martinez
Robert Hohlfelder
Vince Hobbs
Lyn Carter
Ernie Simpson
Ed Saucier
Roger Finzel
Ron Bjornberg
Alicia Maglidt
Chuck Demos

William Chandon
Michael Flowers

Vince Roselli

Scott Teare
Joel Reinhard

Div Score
Carry-S  9.51
Carry-S  9.09
Carry-S  8.05
Carry-S 145
Carry-S  6.65
Carry-S  5.84
Carry-S  5.70
Carry-S  5.44
Carry-S 538
Carry-S  5.28
Carry-S  5.26
Carry-S  5.26
Carry-S 481
Carry-S  3.61
Carry-S 341
Carry-S 3.1
Carry-§  2.13

HiCap 10.53
HiCap 5.5

Liml0  6.60

Rev  6.13
Rev 4.9

Pct
100.0%
95.6%
84.6%
18.3%
10.0%
61.4%
60.0%
51.2%
56.6%
55.5%
55.3%
55.3%
50.5%
31.9%
36.5%
32.1%
28.1%

100.0%
51.8%

100.0%

100.0%
66.7%



Stages 1-4
Shooter
William Chandon
Bryan Maglidt
Tim Duncan
Greg Miller
Javier Chavez
Scott Teare
Chris Garrett
Vince Roselli
Klaus Nicolaedis
Vince Hobbs
Vince Martinez
Ernie Simpson
Michael Flowers
Vic Echeverria
Robert Hohlfelder
Ed Saucier

Lyn Carter

Joel Reinhard
Ron Bjornberg
Roger Finzel
Chuck Demos
Alicia Maglidt

Div
HiCap
Carry-S
HiCap/Carry-§
Carry-S
Carry-R/Carry-§
Rev
Carry-R/Carry-§
Rev/Lim10
Carry-§
Carry-S
Carry-§
Carry-S
HiCap
Carry-R/Carry-§
Carry-§
Carry-S
Carry-R/Carry-§
Rev
Carry-R/Carry-§
Carry-R/Carry-§
HiCap/Carry-§
Carry-S

Zia Action Pistol: 31Mar18

Score
19.29
16.85
15.90
13.19
13.31
12.31
12.17
11.11
11.61
11.28
11.23
11.16
11.12
10.51
10.35
9.12
9.63
9.25
8.11
6.46
5.11
5.66

Pct
100.0%
81.3%
82.4%
11.5%
69.3%
63.8%
63.1%
60.7%
60.2%
58.5%
58.2%
51.8%
51.6%
54.5%
53.6%
50.4%
49.9%
41.9%
42.3%
33.5%
29.9%
29.3%

By Division
Shooter
Javier Chavez
Chris Garrett
Vic Echeverria
Liyn Carter
Ron Bjornberg
Roger Finzel

Bryan Maglidt
Greg Miller
Klaus Nicolaedis
Vince Hobbs
Vince Martinez
Ernie Simpson
Robert Hohlfelder
Ed Saucier
Alicia Maglidt

William Chandon
Michael Flowers

Tim Duncan
Chuck Demos

Scott Teare
Joel Reinhard

Vince Roselli

Div
Carry-R/Carry-§
Carry-R/Carry-§
Carry-R/Carry-§
Carry-R/Carry-§
Carry-R/Carry-§
Carry-R/Carry-§

Carry-S
Carry-§
Carry-S
Carry-§
Carry-S
Carry-§
Carry-S
Carry-§
Carry-S

HiCap
HiCap

HiCap/Carry-§
HiCap/Carry-$

Rev
Rev

Rev/Lim10

Score
13.31
12.1T
10.51
9.63
8.11
6.46

16.85
13.19
11.61
11.28
11.23
11.16
10.35
9.72
5.66

19.29
11.12

15.90
8.11

12.31
9.25

1111

Pct
100.0%
91.1%
18.6%
12.0%
61.1%
48.4%

100.0%
81.9%
68.9%
66.9%
66.6%
66.2%
61.4%
51.1%
33.6%

100.0%
51.6%

100.0%
36.3%

100.0%
15.1%

100.0%



